END RIDER SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
B60ZAC2
B60-80ZHD2
2
B60ZAC2 DIMENSIONS
Circled dimensions correspond to the line numbers on the tabulated chart inside the Technical Guide. Dimensions are in inches (millimeters).

AL
1 Manufacturer HYSTER
2 Model Designation B60ZAC2
3 Power Type 24 VOLT
4 Operator Type STAND RIDE
5 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 6000 (2722)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
6 Fork Length
Nominal in (mm) 36 (914) 42 (1067) 48 (1219) 54 (1372) 60 (1524)
Actual in (mm) 35.7 (908) 41.8 (1061) 47.8 (1213) 53.7 (1365) 59.8 (1518)
7 Fork Overall Width in (mm) 27.1 (688)
8 Fork Width Individual Fork in (mm) 9.1 (232)
9 Load Distance (Face of Battery
Box to Center of Load Wheels)
Raised in (mm) 23.3 (591) 29.3 (744) 35.3 (896) 41.3 (1048) 47.3 (1201)
Lowered in (mm) 27.6 (702) 33.6 (854) 39.6 (1007) 45.6 (1159) 51.7 (1312)
10 Wheelbase
Raised in (mm) 53.3 (1353) 59.3 (1505) 65.3 (1658) 71.3 (1810) 77.2 (1962)
Lowered in (mm) 57.1 (1450) 63.1 (1602) 69.1 (1755) 75.1 (1907) 81.1 (2060)
11 Overall Length
Raised in (mm) 79.1 (2008) 85.0 (2160) 91.1 (2313) 97.0 (2465) 103.1 (2618)
Lowered in (mm) 78.5 (1995) 84.5 (2147) 90.6 (2300) 96.5 (2452) 102.5 (2604)
12 Center of Load Wheel
to Tip of Forks
Raised in (mm) 12.5 (317)
13 Lowered in (mm) 8.1 (206)
14
Outside Turning Radius
Raised in (mm) 66.7 (1694) 72.7 (1846) 78.7 (1999) 84.7 (2152) 90.7 (2304)
14a Lowered in (mm) 70.5 (1791) 76.5 (1943) 82.5 (2096) 88.5 (2249) 94.5 (2401)
15 Right Angle Stack Raised in (mm) 83.6 (2124) N/A 94.1 (2391) N/A N/A
16 Equal Intersecting Aisle Raised in (mm) 63.0 (1599) N/A 69.2 (1758) N/A N/A
17 Grade Clearance
Chassis % 28
Center of Wheelbase % 38 34 31 30 27
Forks % 37
18 Overall Lift Height Top of Forks in (mm) 9.3 (235)
19 Lowered Height Top of Forks in (mm) 3.3 (84)
20 Total Lift in (mm) 5.9 (151)
21 Truck Overall Width in (mm) 37.2 (944)
22 Chassis Length
Raised in (mm) 43.3 (1100)
Lowered in (mm) 42.8 (1087)
23 Battery Compartment (Standard / With Battery Rollers) 32.0 X 13.4 X OPEN (813 X 340 X OPEN)
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
24 Max. Travel Speed - Chassis First No Load / Rated Load mph (kph) 9.0/6.7 (14.5/10.8)
25 Max. Travel Speed - Forks First No Load / Rated Load mph (kph) 6.0/6.0 (9.7/9.7)
26 Number of Speeds INFINITELY VARIABLE
27 Traction Motor Control Method Type AC TRANSISTOR
28 Service Brake Type ELECTRO-MECHANICAL
W
T.
29 Truck Weight (approx.) w/o Battery
No Load lb (kg) 1382 (627) 1433 (650) 1481 (672) 1523 (691) 1567 (711)
Rated Load lb (kg) 7382 (3349) 7433 (3372) 7481 (3394) 7523 (3413) 7567 (3433)
30 Axle Loading - Drive: Static with Max. Wt. Battery (No Load) lb (kg) 1735 (787) 1828 (829) 1907 (865) 2002 (908) 2094 (950)
31 Axle Loading - Load Wheels (combined):
Static w/Maximum Wt. Battery (No Load) lb (kg) 802 (364) 754 (342) 719 (326) 670 (304) 622 (282)
W

AL
1 Manufacturer HYSTER
2 Model Designation B60ZHD2
3 Power Type 24 VOLT
4 Operator Type STAND RIDE
5 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 6000 (2722)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
6 Fork Length
Nominal in (mm) 36 (914) 42 (1067) 48 (1219) 54 (1372) 60 (1524) 84 (2134) 93 (2362) 96 (2438)
Actual in (mm) 35.7 (908) 41.8 (1061) 47.8 (1213) 53.7 (1365) 59.8 (1518) 83.8 (2128) 92.8 (2357) 95.8 (2433)
7 Fork Overall Width in (mm) 27.1 (688) 28.0 (710)
8 Fork Width Individual Fork in (mm) 9.1 (232) 10.0 (254)
9 Load Distance (Face of Battery
Box to Center of Load Wheels)
Raised in (mm) 23.3 (591) 29.3 (744) 35.3 (896) 41.3 (1048) 47.3 (1201) 56.3 (1430)
Lowered in (mm) 27.6 (702) 33.6 (854) 39.6 (1007) 45.6 (1159) 51.7 (1312) 60.6 (1540)
10 Wheelbase
Raised in (mm) 51.3 (1303) 57.3 (1455) 63.3 (1608) 69.3 (1760) 75.3 (1912) 84.3 (2141)
Lowered in (mm) 55.3 (1400) 61.1 (1552) 67.1 (1705) 73.1 (1857) 79.1 (2010) 88.1 (2238)
11 Overall Length
Raised in (mm) 81.1 (2061) 87.1 (2213) 93.1 (2366) 99.1 (2518) 105.2 (2671) 129.1 (3280) 138.1 (3509) 141.1 (3585)
Lowered in (mm) 80.6 (2048) 86.6 (2200) 92.6 (2353) 98.6 (2505) 104.6 (2657) 128.6 (3267) 137.6 (3496) 140.6 (3572)
12 Center of Load Wheel
to Tip of Forks
Raised in (mm) 12.5 (317) 27.5 (697) 36.5 (927) 39.5 (1002)
13 Lowered in (mm) 8.1 (206) 23.1 (588) 32.2 (817) 35.1 (892)
14 Outside Turning Radius
(Standard Platform)
Raised in (mm) 66.7 (1694) 72.7 (1846) 78.7 (1999) 84.7 (2152) 90.7 (2304) 99.7 (2533)
Lowered in (mm) 70.5 (1791) 76.5 (1943) 76.7 (1947) 88.5 (2249) 94.5 (2401) 103.5 (2630)
14a Outside Turning Radius
(Extended Platform)
Raised in (mm) 68.8 (1747) 74.8 (1899) 80.8 (2052) 86.8 (2205) 92.8 (2357) 101.8 (2586)
Lowered in (mm) 72.6 (1844) 78.6 (1996) 78.7 (2000) 90.6 (2302) 96.6 (2454) 105.6 (2683)
15 Right Angle Stack (Standard
Platform) Raised in (mm) 80.2 (2037) N/A 91.8 (2332) N/A N/A 143.1 (3636)
15a Right Angle Stack (Extended
Platform) Raised in (mm) 81.6 (2073) N/A 93.8 (2382) N/A N/A 144.9 (3681)
16 Equal Intersecting Aisle (Standard
Platform Raised in (mm) 61.5 (1563) N/A 68.9 (1750) N/A N/A 75.7 (1924)
16a Equal Intersecting Aisle (Extended
Platform Raised in (mm) 63.0 (1599) N/A 70.3 (1786) N/A N/A 76.8 (1950)
17 Grade Clearance
Chassis % 27
Center of Wheelbase % 38 34 31 30 27 22
Forks % 37 17 13 12
18 Overall Lift Height Top of Forks in (mm) 9.3 (235)
19 Lowered Height Top of Forks in (mm) 3.3 (84)
20 Total Lift in (mm) 5.9 (151)
21 Truck Overall Width
Standard Platform in (mm) 37.2 (944)
Extended Platform in (mm)  38.7 (964)
22 Chassis Length
Raised in (mm) 45.4 (1153)
Lowered in (mm) 44.9 (1140)
23 Battery Compartment (Standard / With Battery Rollers) 32.0 X 13.4 X OPEN (813 X 340 X OPEN)
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
24 Max. Travel Speed - Chassis First No Load / Rated Load mph (kph) 9.0 / 6.7  (14.5 / 10.8)
25 Max. Travel Speed - Forks First No Load / Rated Load mph (kph) 6.0 / 6.0 (9.7 / 9.7)
26 Number of Speeds INFINITELY VARIABLE
27 Traction Motor Control Method Type AC TRANSISTOR

AL
1 Manufacturer HYSTER
2 Model Designation B80ZHD2
3 Power Type 24 VOLT
4 Operator Type STAND RIDE
5 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 8000 (3629)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
6 Fork Length
Nominal in (mm) 36 (914) 42 (1067) 48 (1219) 54 (1372) 60 (1524)
Actual in (mm) 35.7 (908) 41.8 (1061) 47.8 (1213) 53.7 (1365) 59.8 (1518)
7 Fork Overall Width in (mm) 27.1 (688)
8 Fork Width Individual Fork in (mm) 9.1 (232)
9 Load Distance (Face of Battery
Box to Center of Load Wheels)
Raised in (mm) 23.3 (591) 29.3 (744) 35.3 (896) 41.3 (1048) 47.3 (1201)
Lowered in (mm) 27.6 (702) 33.6 (854) 39.6 (1007) 45.6 (1159) 51.7 (1312)
10 Wheelbase
Raised in (mm) 51.3 (1303) 57.3 (1455) 63.3 (1608) 69.3 (1760) 75.3 (1912)
Lowered in (mm) 55.3 (1400) 61.1 (1552) 67.1 (1705) 73.1 (1857) 79.1 (2010)
11 Overall Length
Raised in (mm) 81.1 (2061) 87.1 (2213) 93.1 (2366) 99.1 (2518) 105.2 (2671)
Lowered in (mm) 80.6 (2048) 86.6 (2200) 92.6 (2353) 98.6 (2505) 104.6 (2657)
12 Center of Load Wheel
to Tip of Forks
Raised in (mm) 12.5 (317)
13 Lowered in (mm) 8.1 (206)
14 Outside Turning Radius
(Standard Platform)
Raised in (mm) 66.7 (1694) 72.7 (1846) 78.7 (1999) 84.7 (2152) 90.7 (2304)
Lowered in (mm) 70.5 (1791) 76.5 (1943) 76.7 (1947) 88.5 (2249) 94.5 (2401)
14a Outside Turning Radius
(Extended Platform)
Raised in (mm) 68.8 (1747) 74.8 (1899) 80.8 (2052) 86.8 (2205) 92.8 (2357)
Lowered in (mm) 72.6 (1844) 78.6 (1996) 78.7 (2000) 90.6 (2302) 96.6 (2454)
15 Right Angle Stack
(Standard Platform) Raised in (mm) 80.2 (2037) N/A 91.8 (2332) N/A N/A
15a Right Angle Stack
(Extended Platform) Raised in (mm) 81.6 (2073) N/A 93.8 (2382) N/A N/A
16 Equal Intersecting Aisle
(Standard Platform) Raised in (mm) 61.5 (1563) N/A 68.9 (1750) N/A N/A
16a Equal Intersecting Aisle
(Extended Platform) Raised in (mm) 63.0 (1599) N/A 70.3 (1786) N/A N/A
17 Grade Clearance
Chassis % 27
Center of Wheelbase % 38 34 31 30 27
Forks % 37
18 Overall Lift Height Top of Forks in (mm) 9.3 (235)
19 Lowered Height Top of Forks in (mm) 3.3 (84)
20 Total Lift in (mm) 5.9 (151)
21 Truck Overall Width
Standard Platform in (mm) 37.2 (944)
Extended Platform in (mm) 38.7 (984)
22 Chassis Length
Raised in (mm) 45.4 (1153)
Lowered in (mm) 44.9 (1140)
23 Battery Compartment (Standard / With Battery Rollers) 32.0 X 13.4 X OPEN (813 X 340 X OPEN)
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
24 Max. Travel Speed - Chassis First No Load / Rated Load mph (kph) 9.0 / 6.0 (14.5 / 9.7)
25 Max. Travel Speed - Forks First No Load / Rated Load mph (kph) 6.0 / 6.0 (9.7 / 9.7)
26 Number of Speeds INFINITELY VARIABLE
27 Traction Motor Control Method Type AC TRANSISTOR

AL
1 Manufacturer HYSTER
2 Model Designation B80ZHD2
3 Power Type 24 VOLT
4 Operator Type STAND RIDE
5 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 8000 (3629)
6
Fork Length
Nominal in (mm) 84 (2134) 93 (2362) 96 (2438) 144 (3658)
Actual in (mm) 83.8 (2128) 92.8 (2357) 95.8 (2433) 143.8 (3652)
7 Fork Overall Width in (mm) 28.0 (710) 28.0 (710)
8 Fork Width Individual Fork in (mm) 10.0 (254) 10.0 (254)
9 Load Distance (Face of Battery
Box to Center of Load Wheels)
Raised in (mm) 56.3 (1430) 104.3 (2649) 83.9 (2131)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
Lowered in (mm) 60.6 (1540) 108.6 (2759) 87.7 (2228)
10
Wheelbase
Raised in (mm) 84.3 (2141) 132.3 (3360) 111.4 (2829)
Lowered in (mm) 88.1 (2238) 136.1 (3457) 115.2 (2926)
11
Overall Length
Raised in (mm) 129.1 (3280) 138.1 (3509) 141.1 (3585) 189.1 (4804)
Lowered in (mm) 128.6 (3267) 137.6 (3496) 140.6 (3572) 188.6 (4791)
12 Center of Load Wheel
to Tip of Forks
Raised in (mm) 27.5 (698) 36.5 (927) 39.5 (1003) 59.9 (1521)
13 Lowered in (mm) 23.1 (588) 32.2 (817) 35.2 (893) 56.1 (1424)
14 Outside Turning Radius (Standard
Platform)
Raised in (mm) 99.7 (2533) N/A N/A
Lowered in (mm) 103.5 (2630) N/A N/A
14a Outside Turning Radius (Extended
Platform)
Raised in (mm) 101.8 (2586) 149.8 (3805) 128.9 (3274)
Lowered in (mm) 105.6 (2683) 153.6 (3902) 132.7 (3371)
15 Right Angle Stack (Standard
Platform) Raised in (mm) 143.1 (3636) N/A N/A
15a Right Angle Stack (Extended
Platform) Raised in (mm) 144.9 (3681) 188.2 (4780) 190.7 (4877)
16 Equal Intersecting Aisle (Standard
Platform) Raised in (mm) 75.7 (1924) N/A N/A
16a Equal Intersecting Aisle (Extended
Platform) Raised in (mm) 76.8 (1950) 109.8 (2790) 101.6 (2580)
17
Grade Clearance
Chassis % 27
Center of Wheelbase % 22 14 17
Forks % 17 13 12 8
18 Overall Lift Height Top of Forks in (mm) 9.3 (235)
19 Lowered Height Top of Forks in (mm) 3.3 (84)
20 Total Lift in (mm) 5.9 (151)
21 Truck Overall Width Standard Platform in (mm) 37.2 (944)
Extended Platform in (mm) 38.7 (984)
22